THE CHARTIS GROUP Impact of Policies on Rural Communities

Pennsylvania
Sequestration ° Bad Debt Reimbursement Cut *
2% Inpatient and Outpatient Medicare Revenue Cut 35% Medicare Bad Debt Reimburesment Cut
Provider N /Numb Provider Operating Annual Revenue | Potential Job Potential GDP | Annual Revenue | Potential Job Potential GDP
rovider Mame/Tumber Type Margin' Lost ' Loss * Loss ° Lost ' Loss * Loss °
AHN Grove City (390266) RPPS -9.6% $224,417 6 $751,929 $25,544 1 $85,586
Armstrong County Memorial Hospital (390163) RPPS 1.0% $262,871 6 $785,797 $72,625 2 $217,098
Barnes Kasson County Hospital (391309) CAH 9.1% $0 0 $0 $60,058 2 $227,414
Bradford Regional Medical Center (390118) RPPS -4.5% $316,300 8 $1,105,189 $128,864 3 $450,268
Bucktail Medical Center (391304) CAH -20.4% $13,289 0 $61,549 $19,837 1 $91,874
Chan Soon-Shiong Medical Center at Windber (390112) RPPS 9.5% $94,305 2 $284,043 $685 0 $2,062
Clarion Hospital (390093) RPPS -5.2% $360,461 10 $1,303,608 $86,591 2 $313,158
h Health - h M le Medical
EzgfeTa(:g i O'“;‘; th System - Conemaugh Meyersdale Medical -, -2.4% $80,004 2 $287,985 $53,016 1 $190,837
CONEMAUGH MINERS MEDICAL CENTER (390130) RPPS -8.1% $72,482 2 $240,542 $36,236 1 $120,252
Corry Memorial Hospital (391308) CAH 0.7% $97,126 3 $397,063 $100,694 3 $411,652
Endless Mountains Health System (391306) CAH 1.8% $8,638 0 $43,859 $49,245 2 $250,042
Evangelical Community Hospital (390013) RPPS 20.5% $894,598 19 $2,501,282 $179,772 4 $502,640
Fulton County Medical Center (391303) CAH -23.9% $50,403 1 $118,649 $7,996 0 $18,823
Geisinger Jersey Shore Hospital (391300) CAH 3.0% $0 0 $0 $46,290 1 $128,605
1 CMS Healthcare Cost Report Information System (HCRIS) Q3 2021. Operating margin is computed in accordance with Flex 2 Budget control Act of 2011 4 National Center for Rural Health works, 2016
Monitoring Team guidance. 3 Middle class Tax Relief and Job Creation Act of 2012 5 The World Bank, 2020

©2022 The Chartis Group, LLC For more information, please contact The Chartis Center for Rural Health at CCRH@chartis.com.



THE CHARTIS GROUP

Sequestration Bad Debt Reimbursement Cut
2% Inpatient and Outpatient Medicare Revenue Cut 35% Medicare Bad Debt Reimburesment Cut
. Provider Operating Annual Revenue | Potential Job Potential GDP | Annual Revenue | Potential Job Potential GDP
Provider Name/Number
Type \YEge]la] Lost Loss Loss Lost Loss Loss

Geisinger Lewistown Hospital (390048) RPPS 4.9% $862,356 $2,992,932 $220,403 $764,941
GUTHRIE TOWANDA MEMORIAL HOSPITAL (390236) RPPS -7.5% $94,208 2 $327,369 $43,943 1 $152,701
Guthrie Troy Community Hospital (391305) CAH 11.7% $53,435 1 $114,815 $137,440 2 $295,315
Indiana Regional Medical Center (390173) RPPS -7.2% $943,031 21 $2,799,851 $108,078 2 $320,882
Lehigh Valley Hospital - Schuylkill E Norwegian Street (390031) RPPS 19.1% $766,477 17 $2,282,823 $259,343 6 $772,409
Lehigh Valley Hospital - Schuylkill S Jackson Street (390030) RPPS -17.8% $652,042 14 $1,775,928 $268,962 6 $732,557
Meadville Medical Center (390113) RPPS 4.6% $1,105,331 22 $2,923,498 $480,629 10 $1,271,221
Penn Highlands Brookville (391312) CAH 1.3% $110,914 2 $268,853 $179,885 3 $436,035
Penn Highlands Clearfield (390052) RPPS -1.3% $243,538 5 $684,303 $114,162 2 $320,776
Penn Highlands DuBois (390086) RPPS 5.9% $1,977,927 33 $4,339,692 $658,655 11 $1,445,128
Penn Highlands Elk (391315) CAH 4.9% $153,028 3 $434,139 $325,971 7 $924,779
Penn Highlands Huntingdon (390056) RPPS 3.2% $306,503 7 $944,837 $48,532 1 $149,608
Penn Highlands Tyrone (391307) CAH -3.8% $50,724 1 $135,955 $30,079 1 $80,619
Punxsutawney Area Hospital (390199) RPPS 33% $89,787 2 $212,845 $109,750 2 $260,169

©2022 The Chartis Group, LLC For more information, please contact The Chartis Center for Rural Health at CCRH@chartis.com.



%W THE CHARTIS GROUP

Provider Name/Number

St Lukes Miners Campus (390183)

Titusville Area Hospital (391314)

UPMC Bedford (390117)

UPMC Cole (391313)

UPMC Horizon - Greenville (390178)

UPMC Jameson (390016)

UPMC Kane (390104)

UPMC Lock Haven (390071)

UPMC Muncy (391301)

UPMC Northwest (390091)

UPMC Somerset (390039)

UPMC Wellsboro (391316)

Warren General Hospital (390146)

Washington Health System Greene (390150)

©2022 The Chartis Group, LLC

Provider

Type

RPPS

CAH

RPPS

CAH

RPPS

RPPS

RPPS

RPPS

CAH

RPPS

RPPS

CAH

RPPS

RPPS

10.1%

-2.7%

5.7%

-25.5%

-19.0%

-8.9%

-4.9%

11.0%

-4.7%

5.8%

10.4%

3.0%

-3.6%

$477,832

$131,950

$233,235

$259,080

$780,719

$813,853

$0

$109,707

$4,006

$679,156

$471,331

$222,208

$463,859

$52,493

19

21

17

12

2% Inpatient and Outpatient Medicare Revenue Cut

Operating Annual Revenue | Potential Job Potential GDP | Annual Revenue | Potential Job Potential GDP
Margin Lost Loss Loss Lost Loss Loss

$1,029,733

$358,126

$771,558

$732,021

$2,524,410

$2,718,005

$0

$308,438

$12,528

$2,222,535

$1,594,743

$684,241

$1,078,559

$152,309

Bad Debt Reimbursement Cut

35% Medicare Bad Debt Reimburesment Cut

$194,072

$125,081

$33,214

$422,037

$212,324

$94,978

$40,569

$14,005

$14,877

$206,483

$84,973

$65,116

$137,795

$34,855

$418,227

$339,481

$109,875

$1,192,448

$686,537

$317,195

$94,767

$39,373

$46,521

$675,713

$287,504

$200,511

$320,399

$101,131

For more information, please contact The Chartis Center for Rural Health at CCRH@chartis.com.



THE CHARTIS GROUP

Sequestration
2% Inpatient and Outpatient Medicare Revenue Cut

Bad Debt Reimbursement Cut
35% Medicare Bad Debt Reimburesment Cut

. Provider
Provider Name/Number
Type
Wayne Memorial Hospital (390125) RPPS
WellSpan Waynesboro Hospital (390138) RPPS

©2022 The Chartis Group, LLC

Operating Annual Revenue | Potential Job Potential GDP | Annual Revenue | Potential Job Potential GDP
Margin Lost Loss Loss Lost Loss Loss
9.7% $0 0 $0 $217,415 5 $666,719
1.8% $310,861 6 $802,458 $124,729 2 $321,976

For more information, please contact The Chartis Center for Rural Health at CCRH@chartis.com.






