

## **Impact of Policies on Rural Communities**

Pennsylvania

			Sequestration <sup>2</sup> 2% Inpatient and Outpatient Medicare Revenue Cut			<b>Bad Debt Reimbursement Cut</b> <sup>3</sup> 35% Medicare Bad Debt Reimburesment Cut		
Provider Name/Number	Provider Type	Operating Margin <sup>1</sup>	Annual Revenue Lost <sup>1</sup>	Potential Job Loss ⁴	Potential GDP Loss <sup>5</sup>	Annual Revenue Lost <sup>1</sup>	Potential Job Loss ⁴	Potential GDP Loss <sup>⁵</sup>
AHN Grove City (390266)	RPPS	-9.6%	\$224,417	6	\$751,929	\$25,544	1	\$85,586
Armstrong County Memorial Hospital (390163)	RPPS	1.0%	\$262,871	6	\$785,797	\$72,625	2	\$217,098
Barnes Kasson County Hospital (391309)	САН	9.1%	\$0	0	\$0	\$60,058	2	\$227,414
Bradford Regional Medical Center (390118)	RPPS	-4.5%	\$316,300	8	\$1,105,189	\$128,864	3	\$450,268
Bucktail Medical Center (391304)	САН	-20.4%	\$13,289	0	\$61,549	\$19,837	1	\$91,874
Chan Soon-Shiong Medical Center at Windber (390112)	RPPS	9.5%	\$94,305	2	\$284,043	\$685	0	\$2,062
Clarion Hospital (390093)	RPPS	-5.2%	\$360,461	10	\$1,303,608	\$86,591	2	\$313,158
Conemaugh Health System - Conemaugh Meyersdale Medical Center (391302)	САН	-2.4%	\$80,004	2	\$287,985	\$53,016	1	\$190,837
CONEMAUGH MINERS MEDICAL CENTER (390130)	RPPS	-8.1%	\$72,482	2	\$240,542	\$36,236	1	\$120,252
Corry Memorial Hospital (391308)	САН	0.7%	\$97,126	3	\$397,063	\$100,694	3	\$411,652
Endless Mountains Health System (391306)	САН	1.8%	\$8,638	0	\$43,859	\$49,245	2	\$250,042
Evangelical Community Hospital (390013)	RPPS	20.5%	\$894,598	19	\$2,501,282	\$179,772	4	\$502,640
Fulton County Medical Center (391303)	САН	-23.9%	\$50,403	1	\$118,649	\$7,996	0	\$18,823
Geisinger Jersey Shore Hospital (391300)	САН	3.0%	\$0	0	\$0	\$46,290	1	\$128,605

1 CMS Healthcare Cost Report Information System (HCRIS) Q3 2021. Operating margin is computed in accordance with Flex Monitoring Team guidance.

2 Budget control Act of 2011 3 Middle class Tax Relief and Job Creation Act of 2012 4 National Center for Rural Health works, 2016

2 5 The World Bank, 2020

©2022 The Chartis Group, LLC

For more information, please contact The Chartis Center for Rural Health at CCRH@chartis.com.



			Sequestration 2% Inpatient and Outpatient Medicare Revenue Cut			Bad Debt Reimbursement Cut 35% Medicare Bad Debt Reimburesment Cut		
Provider Name/Number	Provider Type	Operating Margin	Annual Revenue Lost	Potential Job Loss	Potential GDP Loss	Annual Revenue Lost	Potential Job Loss	Potential GDP Loss
Geisinger Lewistown Hospital (390048)	RPPS	4.9%	\$862,356	23	\$2,992,932	\$220,403	6	\$764,941
GUTHRIE TOWANDA MEMORIAL HOSPITAL (390236)	RPPS	-7.5%	\$94,208	2	\$327,369	\$43,943	1	\$152,701
Guthrie Troy Community Hospital (391305)	CAH	11.7%	\$53,435	1	\$114,815	\$137,440	2	\$295,315
Indiana Regional Medical Center (390173)	RPPS	-7.2%	\$943,031	21	\$2,799,851	\$108,078	2	\$320,882
Lehigh Valley Hospital - Schuylkill E Norwegian Street(390031)	RPPS	19.1%	\$766,477	17	\$2,282,823	\$259,343	6	\$772,409
Lehigh Valley Hospital - Schuylkill S Jackson Street (390030)	RPPS	-17.8%	\$652,042	14	\$1,775,928	\$268,962	6	\$732,557
Meadville Medical Center (390113)	RPPS	4.6%	\$1,105,331	22	\$2,923,498	\$480,629	10	\$1,271,221
Penn Highlands Brookville (391312)	CAH	1.3%	\$110,914	2	\$268,853	\$179,885	3	\$436,035
Penn Highlands Clearfield (390052)	RPPS	-1.3%	\$243,538	5	\$684,303	\$114,162	2	\$320,776
Penn Highlands DuBois (390086)	RPPS	5.9%	\$1,977,927	33	\$4,339,692	\$658,655	11	\$1,445,128
Penn Highlands Elk (391315)	CAH	4.9%	\$153,028	3	\$434,139	\$325,971	7	\$924,779
Penn Highlands Huntingdon (390056)	RPPS	3.2%	\$306,503	7	\$944,837	\$48,532	1	\$149,608
Penn Highlands Tyrone (391307)	CAH	-3.8%	\$50,724	1	\$135,955	\$30,079	1	\$80,619
Punxsutawney Area Hospital (390199)	RPPS	3.3%	\$89,787	2	\$212,845	\$109,750	2	\$260,169



			Sequestration 2% Inpatient and Outpatient Medicare Revenue Cut			Bad Debt Reimbursement Cut 35% Medicare Bad Debt Reimburesment Cut			
Provider Name/Number	Provider Type	Operating Margin	Annual Revenue Lost	Potential Job Loss	Potential GDP Loss	Annual Revenue Lost	Potential Job Loss	Potential GDP Loss	
St Lukes Miners Campus (390183)	RPPS	10.1%	\$477,832	8	\$1,029,733	\$194,072	3	\$418,227	
Titusville Area Hospital (391314)	САН	-2.7%	\$131,950	3	\$358,126	\$125,081	3	\$339,481	
UPMC Bedford (390117)	RPPS		\$233,235	6	\$771,558	\$33,214	1	\$109,875	
UPMC Cole (391313)	САН	5.7%	\$259,080	6	\$732,021	\$422,037	9	\$1,192,448	
UPMC Horizon - Greenville (390178)	RPPS	-25.5%	\$780,719	19	\$2,524,410	\$212,324	5	\$686,537	
UPMC Jameson (390016)	RPPS	-19.0%	\$813,853	21	\$2,718,005	\$94,978	2	\$317,195	
UPMC Kane (390104)	RPPS	-8.9%	\$0	0	\$0	\$40,569	1	\$94,767	
UPMC Lock Haven (390071)	RPPS	-4.9%	\$109,707	2	\$308,438	\$14,005	0	\$39,373	
UPMC Muncy (391301)	САН	11.0%	\$4,006	0	\$12,528	\$14,877	0	\$46,521	
UPMC Northwest (390091)	RPPS	-4.7%	\$679,156	17	\$2,222,535	\$206,483	5	\$675,713	
UPMC Somerset (390039)	RPPS	5.8%	\$471,331	12	\$1,594,743	\$84,973	2	\$287,504	
UPMC Wellsboro (391316)	САН	10.4%	\$222,208	5	\$684,241	\$65,116	2	\$200,511	
Warren General Hospital (390146)	RPPS	3.0%	\$463,859	8	\$1,078,559	\$137,795	2	\$320,399	
Washington Health System Greene (390150)	RPPS	-3.6%	\$52,493	1	\$152,309	\$34,855	1	\$101,131	



			Sequestration 2% Inpatient and Outpatient Medicare Revenue Cut			Bad Debt Reimbursement Cut 35% Medicare Bad Debt Reimburesment Cut		
Provider Name/Number	Provider Type	Operating Margin	Annual Revenue Lost	Potential Job Loss	Potential GDP Loss	Annual Revenue Lost	Potential Job Loss	Potential GDP Loss
Wayne Memorial Hospital (390125)	RPPS	9.7%	\$0	0	\$0	\$217,415	5	\$666,719
WellSpan Waynesboro Hospital (390138)	RPPS	1.8%	\$310,861	6	\$802,458	\$124,729	2	\$321,976